



Nemak and Controladora Nemak successfully conclude merger process

Monterrey, Nuevo Leon, Mexico. September 6, 2021. — Nemak, S.A.B. de C.V. ("Nemak" or the "Company") (BMV: NEMAK) today announced the conclusion of the merger process with Controladora Nemak, S.A.B. de C.V. ("Controladora Nemak"), which was approved at their respective Extraordinary General Shareholders' Meetings held on July 29, 2021. The shareholders of Controladora Nemak received shares of Nemak, and therefore, effective as of the date hereof, they are now shareholders of Nemak.

Today's announcement marks the culmination of a process that began just over a year ago with the partial spin-off of Alfa, S.A.B. de C.V., followed by the incorporation and listing of Controladora Nemak on the Mexican Stock Exchange, and, most recently, Controladora Nemak's merger with and into Nemak. As a result of the aforementioned exchange of shares, Controladora Nemak has ceased to exist and has been delisted from the Mexican Stock Exchange, effective as of the date hereof.

"We are pleased with the successful closing of this multi-stage process, which is an important milestone towards driving value creation for our shareholders. We are confident that having a single listed entity with a higher stock float will ultimately have a positive effect on the liquidity of our shares, helping us in our efforts to broaden our investor base," said Armando Tamez, CEO of Nemak.

"We would also like to take this opportunity to extend a warm welcome to our new shareholders, with whom we will strive to foster and maintain an open channel of communication going forward."

For further information, please visit Nemak's investor relations website.

About Nemak

Nemak is a leading provider of innovative lightweighting solutions for the global automotive industry, specializing in the development and manufacturing of aluminum components for powertrain, e-mobility, and structural applications. In 2020, it generated revenue of US\$3.2 billion. For more information about Nemak, visit https://www.nemak.com/

